

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: GLENCULLEN NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT STREET REPLACEMENT

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1710

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/21/2018

			M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.			JIM Marschuetz Construction Company		Amcon Municipal Concrete, L.L.C.		Sweetens Concrete Services, LLC		Spencer Contracting Company		Raineri Construction	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS															
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	448	\$27.00	\$12,096.00	\$28.75	\$12,880.00	\$17.85	\$7,996.80	\$28.50	\$12,768.00	\$31.00	\$13,888.00	\$30.00	\$13,440.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	30.6	\$14.00	\$428.40	\$20.00	\$612.00	\$45.00	\$1,377.00	\$35.40	\$1,083.24	\$127.40	\$3,898.44	\$128.75	\$3,939.75
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	12154.5	\$1.10	\$13,369.95	\$1.00	\$12,154.50	\$3.95	\$48,010.28 *(1)	\$4.70	\$57,126.15	\$5.40	\$65,634.30	\$5.00	\$60,772.50
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	0.7	\$5,525.00	\$3,867.50	\$6,130.00	\$4,291.00	\$15,225.00	\$10,657.50	\$11,430.00	\$8,001.00	\$18,219.00	\$12,753.30	\$11,000.00	\$7,700.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	10685.3	\$36.30	\$387,876.39	\$35.50	\$379,328.15	\$31.58	\$337,441.77	\$34.05	\$363,834.47 *(4)	\$39.47	\$421,748.79	\$45.10	\$481,907.03
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	403	\$1.00	\$403.00	\$1.25	\$503.75	\$1.50	\$604.50	\$9.50	\$3,828.50	\$3.25	\$1,309.75	\$1.00	\$403.00
509-30.06	Concrete Shoulder (6" Non-Reinforced), Excludes Curb	S.Y.	182.4	\$32.20	\$5,873.28	\$37.00	\$6,748.80	\$60.00	\$10,944.00	\$45.00	\$8,208.00	\$43.86	\$8,000.06	\$54.00	\$9,849.60
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	21	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$507.00	\$10,647.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	360	\$42.00	\$15,120.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.50	\$18,180.00	\$95.25	\$34,290.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,727.00	\$6,727.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,897.76	\$10,897.76	\$29,174.00	\$29,174.00	\$27,203.00	\$27,203.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1550	\$9.00	\$13,950.00	\$14.50	\$22,475.00	\$15.67	\$24,288.50	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$14.95	\$23,172.50	\$11.00	\$17,050.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,656.00	\$2,656.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$460,774.52		\$475,608.21		\$477,470.36 *(2)		\$513,327.12 *(5)		\$633,900.14		\$659,515.88
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS															
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	2	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	12	\$680.00	\$8,160.00	\$820.00	\$9,840.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,840.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	503.8	\$43.50	\$21,915.30	\$44.25	\$22,293.15	\$48.60	\$24,484.68	\$46.25	\$23,300.75	\$69.75	\$35,140.05	\$60.00	\$30,228.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	125.4	\$44.50	\$5,580.30	\$46.25	\$5,799.75	\$60.00	\$7,524.00	\$50.50	\$6,332.70	\$73.75	\$9,248.25	\$75.00	\$9,405.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$36,345.60		\$39,227.90		\$44,008.68		\$47,233.45		\$69,008.30		\$54,883.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$497,120.12		\$514,836.11		\$521,479.04 *(3)		\$560,560.57 *(6)		\$702,908.44		\$714,398.88

Corrected From: \$48,010.27 *(1) Corrected From: \$363,834.46 *(4)
 Corrected From: \$477,470.35 *(2) Corrected From: \$513,327.11 *(5)
 Corrected From: \$521,479.03 *(3) Corrected From: \$560,560.56 *(6)